## Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHOICE FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 8-K/A

For	EAR CHOICE FINANCIAL, IN rm 8-K/A gust 29, 2006	IC.				
UNI	ITED STATES					
SEC	CURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM	MISSION				
WA	SHINGTON, D.C. 20549					
FC	ORM 8-K/A					
CUI	RRENT REPORT					
PUF	RSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D)	OF THE				
SEC	SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934					
Date	e of Report (Date of earliest event repor	ted): August 22, 2006				
CI	LEAR CHOICE FINAN	CIAL, INC.				
(Exa	act Name of Registrant as Specified in i	ts Charter)				
Nev	ada	333-120428	33-1080880			
(Sta	te or Other	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)			
Juris	sdiction of Incorporation)					
323	1 S. Country Club Way, Suite 102, Tem	pe, Arizona 85282				
	dress of principal executive offices) (Zi istrant s Telephone Number, Including					
	ck the appropriate box below if the Forn following provisions (see General Instru		usly satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any o	of		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a- 12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a- 12)  Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					

## Edgar Filing: CLEAR CHOICE FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 8-K/A

Date: August 24, 2006 CLEAR CHOICE FINANCIAL, INC.				
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.				
SIGNATURES				
Effective August 24, 2006, Michael Jenkins has resigned from the Board of Directors of Clear Choice Financial, Inc.				
Effective August 22, 2006, Ernest Alldredge has resigned from the Board of Directors of Clear Choice Financial, Inc.				

By: /s/ Darren Dierich

Darren Dierich Chief Financial Officer